

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7731/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CMWP No. 2166/2002 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Vimla Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Misra,Adv.

Mr.Rajeev Kumar Dubey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms.Vimla Sinha learned advocate appears on

behalf of  
n these  
alf of these

respondent Nos.1, 2, 3, 5 and 6. Further service of notice o  
respondents is dispensed with. Vakalatnama on beh  
respondents will be filed during the course of two weeks.

e served  
tion, is  
iod, the

As far as respondents 7 & 8 are concerned, notice will b  
within a period of six weeks from date. Dasti service, in addi  
permitted. In default of effecting service within the said per  
SLP against the said respondents will stand dismissed.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. To Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master