

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7731/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2005 in CMWP No. 2166/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AMIT KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Vinha Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. GV Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv

Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav learned counsel for the petitioner commenced his arguments at 2.15 p.m. and concluded at 3.10. p.m. Thereafter Mr. S.K. Dwivedi learned counsel started his arguments and concluded at 3.20. p.m. Hearing concluded. The Court reserved its verdict.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master Court Master